February 20, 2018
Bloomfield, Iowa

Boardroom-Courthouse
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Tuesday, February 20,
2018, with Chairman Matt Greiner and Member Ron Bride present.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
the agenda.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
and sign the Minutes of Monday, February 12, 2018.

The Board met with Drakesville Mayor Bob Sampson, who explained to them that the
Drakesville City Council wants stop signs installed at both ends of the oval because of truck
traffic. The Board will revisit when Board member Alan Yahnke returns.

The meeting with custodian Randy Norman was cancelled.

The Board met with Engineer assistant Bret Davis, who updated on bridge projects and
general maintenance around the county.

The Board met with acting Veterans’ Affairs Director Terry Bradley and discussed
position vacancy and protocol for replacement; no action taken.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve
a contract for county website upgrade.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve
revised employee handbook.

During committee reports, Matt Greiner spoke about meeting of Area Education Agency
and Ron Bride spoke about Mutchler Commission meeting.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve
the following claims to be paid:

ADLM EMERGENCY MGMT SPVR-3D QTR FY18 SIRG HAZMAT 1,860.01
ALTORFER SR-PARTS 5,393.04
ARAMARK SR-SUNDRY 309.15
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS SHER-HUMIDIFIER 235.33
BANLEACO MH-CONTRACT INT 105.41
BEGGS MAGNETO SR-PARTS 158.39

BLFD COMMUNICATION E911-PUB 850.59



CITIZENS MUTUAL
CITY OF BLFD

DAVIS CO SEC RD

DAVIS CO TREASURER
DAVISON, JENNY

DITTMER, SARAH J

DTN LLC

FARMERS MUT COOP TELEPHONE
FENTON MED CLINIC
HARRISON TRK CTR
HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN
IA NARCOTICS OFFICERS ASSN
IA CHAPTER OF APCO

J'S AUTO

LYNCH, RICK L.

MARTIN OIL

MCFARLAND FLOOR CARE
MPA COMPUTERS

PH FACTOR, LLC

QUILL

RACOM

RATHBUN RGNL WTR

ROAD MACHINERY & SUPP
RT AUTO

SCHUMACHER ELEV
SHOPKO

SO IA DIESEL

SO IA ELEC

TRI COUNTY SHOPPER

VISA

YUTZY RPR

Matt Greiner moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY

E911-TELEPHONE
SPVR-METERS

SHER-FUEL

LE-CO SHARE-3RD QTR FY18
SHER-REIMB WINDOW COVERINGS
ATTY-DEPOS

SR-ANNUAL WEATHER WATCHER
E911-PHONE

SHER-INMATE VISIT
SR-PARTS

SR-OIL

SHER-DUES

DISP-CONF COST

SR-SUPP

ATTY-VICTIM COORD GRANT-4TH QTR
SR-DIESEL

CONS-CABIN A-STRIP/FINISH
PIO CEM-WEB HOST
ATTY-DC SCHOOL-MEET
ATTY-SUPP

E911-SOFTWARE

SR-SUNDRY

SR-PARTS

SR-EQUIP RPR

CHSE-ELEV MAINT
DISP-SUPP

SR-PARTS

SR-LIGHT

SHER-PUB
SHER-MEAL-RM-SUPP
SR-PARTS

DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS

2,563.55
391.27
1,256.88
67,487.00
25.00
80.50
875.40
123.00
510.00
417.42
395.28
150.00
230.00
161.72
3,900.00
1,182.27
150.00
2245
4225
354.48
8,400.00
62.55
245.47
465.00
133.13
426.87
21.69
2,831.10
255.00
1,113.39
807.27



