February 20, 2018 Bloomfield, Iowa Boardroom-Courthouse 8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Tuesday, February 20, 2018, with Chairman Matt Greiner and Member Ron Bride present.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve the agenda.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, February 12, 2018.

The Board met with Drakesville Mayor Bob Sampson, who explained to them that the Drakesville City Council wants stop signs installed at both ends of the oval because of truck traffic. The Board will revisit when Board member Alan Yahnke returns.

The meeting with custodian Randy Norman was cancelled.

The Board met with Engineer assistant Bret Davis, who updated on bridge projects and general maintenance around the county.

The Board met with acting Veterans' Affairs Director Terry Bradley and discussed position vacancy and protocol for replacement; no action taken.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve a contract for county website upgrade.

Matt Greiner made motion, seconded by Ron Bride and carried unanimously, to approve revised employee handbook.

During committee reports, Matt Greiner spoke about meeting of Area Education Agency and Ron Bride spoke about Mutchler Commission meeting.

Ron Bride made motion, seconded by Matt Greiner and carried unanimously, to approve the following claims to be paid:

ADLM EMERGENCY MGMT	SPVR-3D QTR FY18 SIRG HAZMAT	1,860.01
ALTORFER	SR-PARTS	5,393.04
ARAMARK	SR-SUNDRY	309.15
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS	SHER-HUMIDIFIER	235.33
BANLEACO	MH-CONTRACT INT	105.41
BEGGS MAGNETO	SR-PARTS	158.39
BLFD COMMUNICATION	E911-PUB	850.59

CITIZENIC MUTUAI	E011 TELEDITONE	2 562 55
CITIZENS MUTUAL	E911-TELEPHONE	2,563.55
CITY OF BLFD	SPVR-METERS	391.27
DAVIS CO SEC RD	SHER-FUEL	1,256.88
DAVIS CO TREASURER	LE-CO SHARE-3RD QTR FY18	67,487.00
DAVISON, JENNY	SHER-REIMB WINDOW COVERINGS	25.00
DITTMER, SARAH J	ATTY-DEPOS	80.50
DTN LLC	SR-ANNUAL WEATHER WATCHER	875.40
FARMERS MUT COOP TELEPHONE	E911-PHONE	123.00
FENTON MED CLINIC	SHER-INMATE VISIT	510.00
HARRISON TRK CTR	SR-PARTS	417.42
HERITAGE CRYSTAL CLEAN	SR-OIL	395.28
IA NARCOTICS OFFICERS ASSN	SHER-DUES	150.00
IA CHAPTER OF APCO	DISP-CONF COST	230.00
J'S AUTO	SR-SUPP	161.72
LYNCH, RICK L.	ATTY-VICTIM COORD GRANT-4TH QTR	3,900.00
MARTIN OIL	SR-DIESEL	1,182.27
MCFARLAND FLOOR CARE	CONS-CABIN A-STRIP/FINISH	150.00
MPA COMPUTERS	PIO CEM-WEB HOST	22.45
PH FACTOR, LLC	ATTY-DC SCHOOL-MEET	42.25
QUILL	ATTY-SUPP	354.48
RACOM	E911-SOFTWARE	8,400.00
RATHBUN RGNL WTR	SR-SUNDRY	62.55
ROAD MACHINERY & SUPP	SR-PARTS	245.47
RT AUTO	SR-EQUIP RPR	465.00
SCHUMACHER ELEV	CHSE-ELEV MAINT	133.13
SHOPKO	DISP-SUPP	426.87
SO IA DIESEL	SR-PARTS	21.69
SO IA ELEC	SR-LIGHT	2,831.10
TRI COUNTY SHOPPER	SHER-PUB	255.00
VISA	SHER-MEAL-RM-SUPP	1,113.39
YUTZY RPR	SR-PARTS	807.27

Matt Greiner moved to adjourn; Ron Bride seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: <u>LINDA HUMPHREY</u>	
DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND	
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS	